
 

 

 
 
 

Thank you! 

All at CFS would like to express a huge thank you to parents for all of your support with our fundraising 

events last year. We made a staggering £14,392.53 and, as you can see from the pictures, have used this 

money to enhance the learning experience for all our pupils in both Primary and Secondary. Your generous 

support has enabled us to: develop an inspirational Performing Arts Hub, including a new dedicated Drama 

Studio; improve our unique Futures Hub - an all through space for pupils to reflect on their future plans 

and ambitions as well as hosting our live career talks and PSHE lessons; expand the opportunities available 

to our youngest learnings in the EYFS outdoor space; increase the number of sewing machines in our DT 

department; develop further our wonderful Forest School space through supporting the creation of a new 

shelter; and of course earlier in the year dramatically improve the car park for traffic on site. All down to 

your support - THANK YOU! 

 

  



 

 

 

 

In the first news magazine at the end of this half term we will outline what we hope to raise money for this 

year, but until then please do get the following dates in your diary: 

Friday 30 September:   Performing Arts evening fundraiser 

Tuesday 4 October:   Bag2School collection 

Friday 14 October:   Quiz night 

Friday 4 November:   Primary Christmas card order deadline 

Monday 28 November:  Non-uniform day for the Christmas Fair 

Friday 2 December:   Christmas Fair 

Friday 6 January:   Primary discos 

Friday 27 January:   Primary movie night 

Friday 3 February:   Quiz night 

Monday 13 – Friday 17 March Primary thank you gifts 

Tuesday 21 March:   Bag2School collection 

Wednesday 29 March:  Second hand uniform sale 

Thursday 8 June:   Bag2School collection 

Wednesday 14 June:   Second hand uniform sale 

Monday 19 June:   Non-uniform day for the Summer Fair 

Saturday 24 June:   Summer Fair 

 

With sincerest thanks 

 

 

Mrs Louise New 

Principal 


